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(a) whether the proposal to associate private sector in house construction activities in the capital has been finalised;

(b) if so,
and

the broad outlines thereof;

(c) the time by which tl.e proposal is likely to be implemented ?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (S!IRIMATI MOHSINA
KIDWAI) : (8) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). 1n view of reply to part
(a), these questions do not arise.

[Translation]
Roof collapse in hostel of Safdarjang Hospital

*171. SHRIMATI MANORAMA
SINGH : Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the roof of the hostel of resident doctors of Safdarjang hospital, New Delhi collapsed sometime ago;

(b) whether for quite some time there has been an apprehension about the collapsing of the roof;

(c) if 80, the justification for allotting accommodation to the resident doctors in dangerous hostel; and

(d) whether any responsibillty has been fixed in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ KHAPARDE)

(a) Yes, Sir. It isa fact that on 15th June, 1988, the Galvanized Iron sheet roof of four rooms in the barracks occupied by the Junior Doctors were blown away due to high velocity of wind.

(b) and {(c). No, Sir. C P.W.D. sutho-
rities who maintajn the buildiog io the
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Hospital bad not declared the building as structurally defective or unsafe.

(d) Since the roof of the hospital barracks was damaged not due to any structural defects but due to high valocity wind, no officer has been found responsible.

{English)

Flights of interntaional airlines from Calcutta

*173. SHRI BASUDEB ACHARIA :

SHRI MATILAL HANSDA :

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM be pleased to state :

(a) the names of international airlines operating their flights from Calcutta;

(b) whether some other foreign airlines are likely to operate from Calcutta the near future; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION AND
TOURISM (SHRI1 SHIVRAJ V. PATIL :

(a) At present, the following interpational airlines are operating to/through Calcutta ¢ Aeroflot, Bangladesh Biman, Druk Air of Bhutan, JAT Yugoslav airlines, Royal Nepal a:rlines, Royal Jordanian airlines, Singapore airlines, Thai airways and our own ioternational airlines, Air India and Indian Airlines.

(a) No such proposal has been received.

(¢) Does not arise.

Raids by drog authorities

*174. SHRIMATI PRABHAWATI
GUPTA : Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleascd to state ¢

